RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL OF THE "MRVED Flexible Learning Year Application,"

Board Member	introduced the following reso	olution and moved its adoption:
practices. WHEREAS, the Lakeview S must be made to the distr WHEREAS, the Lakeview S school districts who are s of students, strengthens of WHEREAS, the Lakeview S of state and national asse WHEREAS, the Lakeview S purpose.	School Board believes that innovat rict's organizational structures in o School Board believes that cooperd imilarly committed to changing schour dedication to improve student School Board believes that adding tessments will increase student achi School Board believes that addition	ive, meaningful, efficient and cost effective changes rder to improve student achievement. It is efforts, through the MRVED consortium of mool district organizational structures to the benefit achievement through quality instructional practices. Instructional time to the school calendar in advance evement on these assessments. In all instructional time must have an academic elease of the additional time by teachers is critical to
improving instructional quality, will instructional quality, will instructional quality, will instructional quality.	uality and increasing student achie School Board believes that coordinate ithin the framework of a common concrease student achievement.	vement. ated staff development activities among the MRVED calendar with staggered starts, designed to improve the stage of
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV	VED by the Lakeview School Board	of Independent School District #2167 as follows:
Learning Year Application the School Board is reque Minnesota Rule 3500.100 the 2022-23, 2023-24 and August 24, 2022; and the	n," and in order to "suitably fulfill the esting that the Commissioner of the 00, grant permission for the district d 2024-25 school years, with the fir	hool districts, as set forth in the "MRVED Flexible he educational needs of [our] pupils" (MS 124D.12), e Minnesota Department of Education, under to implement a flexible learning year program for est day of school for the 2022-23 school year be school year to be August 23, 2023; and the first day
The motion for the adopt upon vote being taken the		s duly seconded by Board Member, and
the following voted in fav	or thereof:	
and the following voted a	against the same:	
whereupon said resolutio	on was duly passed and adopted.	
Jason Louwagie, School B	 soard Chairperson	Tracy Sterner, School Board Clerk